
NUTCRACKER CAST 2025 

CLARA: Sydney Lawrence 

ACT I  
SCENE I 
PARTY CHILDREN; 14 
Bryn Breitenbach	 	 Brinlee Moss 
Audra Cook	 	 	 Kristen Myers 
Isabella DiChiara	 	 Ella Ramsey 
Hazel Drager	 	 	 Sydney Ruff 
Ella Harris	 	 	 Isabella Stemba 
Vera Hoffman	                        Gracelyn Zhang 
Braleigh Isaac	                        Lily Benach	  
AND with CLARA 

ACT I  
SCENE II 
NUTCRACKER MARCH: 
Tap Classes II and III, plus Dancers Selected by Ms. Abbey 
Blakely Creel 
Hazel Drager 
Maycie Krym 
Blakely Mask 
Madelyn Mccullough 
Hailey McNeal 
Greenleigh Mumaw 
Arianna Smith 
Parker Smith 
Charlotte Stanley 
Hattie Grace Steward 
Caitlyn Carman 
Charley Gregg 
Scarlett Hendricks 
Emersyn Koerner 
Addie Loomis 
Huntley Mask 
Brinley Moss 
Inessa Ratchkova 
Addie Riddle 
Annie June Smith 



Little Mice: 
Spenser Hadden	 	 Lila Crenshaw 
Ainsley Mumaw	 	 Emma Gibson 
Marie Rogers	 	 	 Mila McGowan 
Odette Smith	 	 	 Addie Ross 
Sloane Smith	 	 	 Ellie Smith 
Sydney Lewis		 	 Abigail Tice	 	  

ACT I 
SCENE III 
WALTZ OF THE SNOWFLAKES 
Snow Princesses: Gabby Cole and Olivia Sparkman 
Clara: Sydney Lawrence 
Mari Rachael Allison 
Brooklyn Anderson 
Cici Chen 
Brooke Heddy 
Laila Simpson 
Kensley Slay 
Anniston Tice 
Understudies (must attend all rehearsals): Molly Braden, Zoe Braden and Brooklyn Smith. 

ACT II 
KINGDOM SCENE 

WELCOME TO THE LAND OF THE SWEETS: 
Midnight Star Fairy:  Brooklyn Anderson 
Demi Leads: Cici Chen and Laila Simpson 

Sweet Confections: (14)	 	 Caramels: (8) 
Brynn Breitenbach	 	 	 Solomon Fleming 
Audra Cook 	 	 	 	 Molly Braden 
Isabella DiChiara	 	 	 Zoe Braden 
Hazel Drager	 	 	 	 Emily Cooper 
Ella Harris	 	 	 	 Brooklyn Smith 
Vera Hoffman		 	 	 Illyana Ratchkova 
Braleigh Isaac		 	 	 Sean Raddin 
Ella Ramsey	 	 	 	 Claire Denny 
Isabella Stemba                                   Brinley Moss 
Gracelynn Zhang 
Kristen Myers 
Sidney Ruff   
Lily Benach                                      



ARABIAN COFFEE:  
Lead: Olivia Sparkman 
Corps de Ballet: (11) 
Lola Dixie Barnes 
Amelia Fergunson 
Brooklyn Hoffman 
Syra Housman 
Anabelle Keenum 
Peyton Lee 
Harper McDowell 
Ariana Pagan 
Amiracle Rodgers 
Crimson Tate 

ENGLISH TOFFEE: (10) 
Lead: Anniston Tice 
Corps de Ballet: 
Caitlyn Carman	 	 Inessa Ratchikova	 	  
Charley Gregg		 	 Annie June Smith 
Scarlett Hendricks	 	 Sean Raddin 
Emersyn Koerner	 	 Addie Riddle 
Addie Loomis 
Huntley Mask 

CHINESE TEA: 
Corps de Ballet: (12) 
Lola Dixie Barnes 
Emily Cooper 
Amelia Ferguson 
Solomon Fleming 
Brooklyn Hoffman 
Syra Housman 
Anabelle Keenum 
Peyton Lee 
Harper McDowell 
Ariana Pagan 
Amiracle Rodgers 
Crimson Tate 

SPANISH HOT CHOCOLATE:  



Mari-Rachael Allison 
Brooklyn Anderson 
Cici Chen 
Gabby Cole 
Laila Simpson 
Kensley Slay 
Olivia Sparkman 
Anniston Tice 
Under Study: Brooke Heddy 

SWISS MARZIPAN:  Plus 10 Little Sheep 
Lead : Olivia Sparkman 
Demi Leads: Cici Chen and Anniston Tice 
Clara  
Brooke Heddy 
Molly Braden 
Zoe Braden 
Claire Denny 
Illyana Ratchkova  
Brooklyn Smith 
Under Study: Ariana Pagen 

Bon Bons 
Leads: Mari-Rachael and Clara 
Older Sisters:		 	 	 Baby Sisters: 
Caitlyn Carman	 	 	 Lila Crenshaw 
Tynlee Carter	 	 	 	 Emma Gibson 
Charley Gregg		 	 	 Mila McGowen 
Emersyn Koerner	 	 	 Addie Ross 
Huntley Mask		 	 	 Ellie Smith 
Inessa Ratchikova	 	 	 Abigail Tice 



Italian Cannolis: 
Lead: Brooke Heddy 
Demi Leads: Brooklyn Smith, Solomon Fleming, Laila Simpson  

Russian (12) 
Lead: Kensley Slay 
Under Study: Anniston Tice 

Corps de Ballet: 
Blakely Creel 
Alayna Kimberlin 
Maycie Krym 
Blakely Mask 
Madelyn McCullough 
Haily McNeal 
Greenleigh Mumaw 
Arianna Smith 
Parker Smith 
Charlotte Stanley 
Hattie Grace Steward 
Gracelynn Zhang 

Sugar Plum Fairy: Gabby Cole  
Under Study: Mari- Rachael Allison 

Cavaliers and Mini Sugarplumettes (6) 
Solomon Flemming 
Sean Raddin 
Annie June Smith 
Addie Riddle 
Scarlet Hendricks 
Addie Loomis 



Waltz of the Flowers 
Dew Drop: Mari Rachael Allison 

Corps de Ballet: 
Brooklyn Anderson 
Cici Chen 
Gabby Cole 
Brooke Heddy 
Sydney Lawrence 
Laila Simpson 
Kensley Slay 
Olivia Sparkman 
Anniston Tice 
Molly Braden 
Zoe Braden 
Claire Denny 
Illyana Ratchkova  
Brooklyn Smith 
Ariana Pagan 
Emily Cooper 
US:   


